900344189 11/13/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Grant - Trademarks
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900342979

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		06/15/2015	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regal Springs Trading Company	
Street Address:	2801 S.W. 149th Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 270	
City:	Miramar	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1778003	REGAL SPRINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1622

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Duane A. Stewart III
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2035339-000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duane A. Stewart III	
SIGNATURE:	/Duane A. Stewart III/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=regions bank-regal springs trademark release revised#page1.tif source=regions bank-regal springs trademark release revised#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900344189 REEL: 005663 FRAME: 0093 source=regions bank-regal springs trademark release revised#page3.tif source=regions bank-regal springs trademark release revised#page4.tif source=regions bank-regal springs trademark release revised#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005663 FRAME: 0094

900342979

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Grant - Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		06/15/2015	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regal Springs Trading Company		
Street Address:	2801 S.W. 149th Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 270		
City:	Miramar		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33027		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

8	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
0000000	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
A STATE OF THE STA	Registration Number:	1778003	REGAL SPRINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4125621041 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

412-562-1622 Phone:

vicki.cremonese@bipc.com Email:

Duane A. Stewart III Correspondent Name: 301 Grant Street Address Line 1:

20th Floor Address Line 2:

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 Address Line 4:

000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2035339-000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duane A. Stewart III	
SIGNATURE:	/Duane A. Stewart III/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=regions bank-regal springs trademark release#page1.tif source=regions bank-regal springs trademark release#page2.tif od: 3740.000 - 177/30095

TRADEMARK REEL: 005663 FRAME: 0095

RELEASE OF SECURITY GRANT - TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Grant - Trademarks ("Release") is made effective as of June 15, 2015, by REGIONS BANK (the "Grantee"), in its capacity as lender, to REGAL SPRINGS TRADING COMPANY (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain "Security Agreement (Trademarks)", dated as of September 13, 2013, the Grantor granted to the Grantee a security interest in all of Grantor's trademarks as security for loans and other obligations, including but not limited to the trademark registration listed on attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement (Trademarks) was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2103 at Reel 5118 / Frame 0957 (Trademarks); and

WHEREAS, the Grantee wishes to release its security interest in all of the trademarks, including but not limited to the trademark registration listed on attached Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, the Grantee hereby, without warranty as to status of title or priority of the encumbrances being hereby released, releases any security interest it may have in the Grantor's trademarks, including but not limited to those listed on the attached Schedule A, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title, and interest it may have in the foregoing without recourse to the Grantor. At the request and expense of the Grantor, the Grantee shall perform such other and further acts reasonably necessary to retransfer and reassign any and all right, title, and interest it may have in the foregoing without recourse to the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Regions Bank

By:

Name: Curtis J. Corred

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule A

Mark	Registration Number/ Registration Date
REGAL SPRINGS	1,778,003/June 22, 1993

RECORDED: 11/03/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005663 FRAME: 0097